



Customer can now earn/spend K Dollars in Turfland for the transactions that are settled by specified electronic payment

Earn Earn 1 K Dollar for every cumulative HK\$250 spent Present your K Dollar Program membership QR code Present your K Dollar payment QR code to off set your bill

*Not applicable to Race-day Meal Reservation or Online Payment Transactions

*Please check with staff for details.

Turfland - Terms & Conditions

Earning K Dollars

- Customers enjoying this promotion must be K Dollar Program members. This promotion is offered in conjunction with the K Dollar Program operated by Missions Points Network Company Limited ("MPNCL"). Any dispute in relation to this promotion shall be resolved directly between the customers and MPNCL. The Hong Kong Jockey Club shall not be responsible in any manner.
- K Dollar earning is eligible for net spending of HKD50 or above in one single transaction made on-site with specified electronic payment (Credit Cards, Union Pay, Apple Pay & Android Pay) only.
- K Dollar Program members are required to present their eligible e-membership card at the time of payment for K Dollar earning. Date back earning will not be accommodated.
- Corresponding K Dollar will be credited to your membership account within 2 working days.
- K Dollar can only be earned by one member per each transaction.
- K Dollar earning is not applicable to the race-day reservation, gift certificates/ gift cards and cash vouchers.
- Sensory Two Limited and MPNCL reserve the right to amend the terms and conditions of the offer(s) without prior notice.
- In case of any disputes, Sensory Two Limited and MPNCL and reserve the right of final decision.
- The Chinese version of these Terms and Conditions is provided for reference only.
 In the event of any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version, the English version shall prevail.
- · Other K Dollar Program terms and conditions apply.

Spending K Dollars

• K Dollar Program terms and conditions apply. Any dispute in relation to the K Dollar Program shall be resolved directly between the customers and Missions Points Network Company Limited. The Hong Kong Jockey Club shall not be responsible in any manner.

